
STANDARD 9/21/2022 EJCDC® C-510, Notice of Award. 
Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 
Page 1 of 1 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

Date of Issuance: October 3, 2024 

Owner:  City of Bay St. Louis Owner’s Project No.: N/A 

Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying Engineer’s Project No.: 21-003 

Project: Sunset to Dunbar Sewer Improvements 

Contract Name: Sunset to Dunbar Sewer Improvements 

Bidder: Bottom 2 Top Construction LLC. 

Bidder’s Address: 16708 HWY 67 Biloxi, MS 39532 

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated October 2, 2024 for the above Contract, and 
that you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for: 

Remove and replace gravity sewer main and line existing sewer manholes and gravity sewer main 

 

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is $947,210.42.00.  

One copy of the Contract Documents accompanies this Notice of Award or has been transmitted or made 
available to Bidder electronically. 

☒ Drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents. 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of receipt of this 
Notice of Award: 

1. Deliver to Owner 2 counterparts of the Agreement, signed by Bidder (as Contractor). 

2. Deliver with the signed Agreement(s) the Contract security (such as required performance and 
payment bonds) and insurance documentation, as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and in 
the General Conditions, Articles 2 and 6. 

3. Other conditions precedent (if applicable):  Required Attachments for GOMESA Construction 
Contracts 

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in 
default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited. 

Within 10 days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully signed 
counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as 
indicated in Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions. 

Owner: City of Bay St. Louis 

By (signature):  

Name (printed): Michael Favre 

Title: Mayor 

Copy: Engineer 


