EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMI £

Change Order No. 1
Date of Issuance: August 12, 2025 Effective Date: August 19, 2025
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Bottom2Top Construction, LLC Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer:  Jason Chiniche, PE Engineer's Project No.: 21-003
Project: Sunset to Dunbar Sewer Improvements Contract Name: Sunset to Dunbar Sewer Improvements
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: Summary change order to adjust quantity for final field modifications.
Attachments: N/A
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$947.210.42 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ toNo.__: Orders No. ___ toNo.__:
N/A Substantial Completion:
5 Ready for Final Payment:
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$947,210.42 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
Decrease of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
$9,626.78 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
$937,583.64 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: Yt AM  P- Epy: By: Q‘W'P*D*- R Rapgeo G

Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) " Contractor (Authorizea Signature)
Title:  Project Engineer Title Title D\U NN
Date:  August 11, 2025 Date pate B2\ 2075
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

EJCDC’ C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Pagelof2




